

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



07-24-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70



101447500



Office !K

RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
/ C TRADEMAR					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please					
7.1400	nveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name				
x Corrective Document Reel # 002071 Frame # 0893 x	Other Fo correct 2094921 and 2299059				
Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name fastWEB.com, L.L.C.	Month Day Year 04032000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other Limited Liability Company					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name FastWeb, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 9933 Woods Drive					
Address (line 2) 5th Floor					
Address (line 3) Skokie	Illinois 60077				
City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware				
	CE USE ONLY				
2000 DNGUYEN 00000040 78494861 FOR OFFIC	A GOL ONE!				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0782

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 201-4000						
Name	Michael N. Levy, Esq.					
Address (line 1) Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd.						
Address (line 2)	55 East Monroe Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 3700					
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur including any attachments.	ment # 9				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).				
	lemark Application Number(s) Registrati	on Number(s)				
75494861						
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00				
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						

indicated herein.

Michael N. Levy, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature EXPRESS MAIL

Michael N. leny

MAILING LABEL NO. EL382718669 US

DATE OF DEPOSIT 7-24-00

TRADEMARK

7/24/2000

Date Signed

REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0783

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027





RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type 4.20.00	Conveyance Type				
x New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party					
Name fastWEB.com, L.L.C. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
x Other Limited Liability Company					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name FastWeb, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	07-24-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70				
	07-24-2000				
Composed of	07-24-2000				
Composed of Address (line 1) 9933 Woods Drive Address (line 2) 5th Floor	07-24-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70				
Composed of Address (line 1) 9933 Woods Drive Address (line 2) 5th Floor Address (line 3) Skokie Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Composed of Address (line 1) 9933 Woods Drive Address (line 2) 5th Floor Address (line 3) Skokie Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropries. ADDRESS.

40.00 OP 150.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) intervaling to ARK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0784

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number (31	2) 201-4000		
Name	Michael N. Levy, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Blac	k, Rosenbloom & M	oritz, Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	55 East Monroe Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 3700				
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance docu	ument # 3		
Enter either the	75916144	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$[190.00]		
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can l Deposit Accour	nt Number:	#		
Statement		o charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas Lubin, President Thomas Lubin, President					
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

EXPRESS MAIL

MAILING LABELTHEA DENGE 830145

REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0785

GOLDBERG, KOHN, BELL, BLACK, ROSENBLOOM & MORITZ, LTD.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

OSCAR L. ALCANTARA STEPHEN B. BELL DENNIS B. BLACK PHILIP M. BLACKMAN JOEL F. BROWN DENISE B. CAPLAN ANDREW R. CARDONICK* DAVID J. CHIZEWER FREDERICK H. COHEN NATALIA DELGADO* DAVID L. DRANOFF BARBARA M. FLOM GERALD L. JENKINS MICHAEL D. KARPELES FREDERIC R. KLEIN RANDALL L. KLEIN** RICHARD M. KOHN STEVEN A. LEVY WILLIAM R. LOESCH MICHAEL B. MANUEL DAVID M. MASON WILLIAM C. MEYERS TERRY F. MORITZ* GERALD F. MUNITZ ALICE G. OWINGS JAMES B. ROSENBLOOM

GARY N RUBEN
DANIEL P. SHAPIRO
ALAN P. SOLOW
CAROLE K. TOWNE
KENNETH S. ULRICH
MELISSA LUMBERG ZAGON
GARY T. ZUSSMAN

VANESSA A. BACHTELL ESTHER S. BARRON JAMI L. BRODEY KELLY S. CANER JAMES M. CARLSON JONATHAN M. COOPER EVERETT J. CYGAL CARRIE M. GARCIA ALLISON G. HAMMER MICHAEL C. HAINEN MARC D. HAUSER DEBORAH RZASNICKI HOGAN SUSAN H. KANE DIMITRI G. KARCAZES ADAM M. LASER HILLARY E. LEVITT MICHAEL N. LEVY ROGER A. LEWIS

JOSEPH M. MARTIN
ELLEN C. MATHEEUSSEN
CHRISTOPHER S. MEHRING
LISA D. MCCOY
CHRISTINE A. MILLER***
KEVIN D. MOHR****
DAVID E. MORRISON
MICHAEL P. MULLINS
JASON P. NEUMARK
KATHRYN A. PAMENTER
ANNE MARIE PISANO
KEITH G. RADNER
LINCOLN SCHROTH
KELEE J. SCHWENN**
SANJAY SHARMA*****

COUNSEL SUSAN A. JARDINE SUZANNE G. KOWALSKI

ALSO ADMITTED TO

NEW YORK BAR
FLORIDA BAR
CALIFORNIA AND D.C. BARS
TEXAS BAR
HIGH BAR

SUITE 3700 55 EAST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-5802 (312) 201-4000

> FACSIMILE (312) 332-2196

WEBSITE: www.goldbergkohn.com

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE: (312) 201-3951

WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: Margaret.Reader@goldbergkohn.com

07-24-2000
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70

July 24, 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Label Number: EL382718669US Date of Deposit: July 24, 2000

Box Post Reg Fee Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: Assignment of the mark SMARTSTUDENT

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet correcting the previous assignment of several marks from fastWEB.com, L.L.C. to FastWeb, Inc. We inadvertently added several marks to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet that should not have been assigned. These marks are FINAID, Serial No. 75/653530, Design, Serial No. 75/653531, FINAID, Registration No. 2094921 and University Yellow Pages, Registration No. 2299059. The mark SMARTSTUDENT, Serial No. 75/494861 should have been included in the assignment. Also enclosed is the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please return the enclosed self addressed, stamped envelope acknowledging your receipt of the materials.

Please do not hesitate to call with any questions you may have regarding the enclosed materials.

Very truly yours,

Molly M. Reader Legal Assistant

M. Reader

MMR Enclosures

249993.v01 7/24/00 4:15 PM 5CW901!.DOC

3907.003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0786

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FASTWEB.COM, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "FASTWEB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FASTWEB, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3182723 8100M

001168989

AUTHENTICATION:

0359521

DATE:

04-04-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0787

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of fastWEB.com, L.L.C. into FastWeb. Inc.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF DOMICILE

fastWEB.com, L.L.C.

Delaware

FastWeb, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended, and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, and the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of fastWEB.com, L.L.C., as amended.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger shall be FastWeb, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of FastWeb, Inc. on file with the State of Delaware, as amended, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 9933 Woods Drive, 5th Floor, Skokie, Illinois 60077.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or any member of the constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be effective on upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

3907.009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate to executed and delivered on behalf of the surviving corporation as of the 3rd day of April, 2000.

FastWeb, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By

Leon Heller, Chairman and CEO